ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
2/13/2023 2118 PLUM GROVE RD SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/13/2023 3256 KIRCHOFF RD SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

2/13/2023 4015 ALGONQUIN RD SUBJECT STOP SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

2/13/2023 RMP23-000417 3101 WILKE RD AMBULANCE CALL REPORT WITH NO ARREST

2/13/2023 2801 ALGONQUIN RD SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/13/2023 RMP23-000418 W ALGONQUIN RD / TRAFFIC ARREST REPORT WITH ARREST
WEBER DR
2/13/2023 4225 KIRCHOFF RD AMBULANCE CALL
2/13/2023 EB EUCLID EO RT53 WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
2/13/2023 5619 LAVENDER CT CHECK FOR WELL BEING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/13/2023 QBPROX LOC: QUENTIN  TRAFFIC STOP
2/13/2023 4225 KIRCHOFF RD AMBULANCE CALL
2/13/2023 4305 WEBER DR TRAFFIC COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

2/13/2023 RMP23-000419 1000 S QUENTIN RD OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT

ASSIST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

2/13/2023 APPROX LOC: 3237 TRAFFIC COMPLAINT
HAVENWOOD CT
2/13/2023 RMP23-000420 2901 CENTRAL RD THEFT
2/13/2023 2901 CENTRAL RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

2/13/2023 RMP23-000421 1111 N ROHLWING RD OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

2/13/2023 APPROX LOC:3401 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
FREMONT ST
2/13/2023 RMP23-000422 3800 CENTRAL RD INFO REPORT WITH NO ARREST

2/13/2023 RMP23-000423 1460 GOLF RD CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE  REPORT WITH NO ARREST

2/13/2023 1800 WINNETKA CIR PUBLIC SERVICE
2/13/2023 25 DUXBURY AMBULANCE CALL
2/13/2023 3606 FALCON CT N AMBULANCE CALL

2/14/2023 7:53:10 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

2/13/2023

2/13/2023
2/13/2023
2/13/2023
2/13/2023
2/13/2023

2/13/2023

2/13/2023

2/13/2023

2/13/2023
2/13/2023
2/13/2023

2/13/2023
2/13/2023

2/13/2023

2/13/2023
2/13/2023
2/13/2023
2/13/2023
2/13/2023
2/13/2023
2/13/2023

RMP23-000424

RMP23-000425

RMP23-000426

2800 CENTRAL RD
1701 ALGONQUIN RD
4305 WEBER DR
2901 CENTRAL RD
4200 KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC: 2704
GROUSE LN

APPROX LOC:1701 GOLF
RD

APPROX LOC:5104
TOLLVIEW DR

APPROX LOC: 2159
KIRCHOFF RD

5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR
2200 ALGONQUIN RD

LAT: <42.052026> LONG:
<-88.002462>

3620 EDISON PL

APPROX LOC:3612
KINGFISHER LN

APPROX LOC:2 OLD
HICKORY RD

4730 ARBOR DR

2106 CENTRAL RD
3900 OWL DR

2602 DOVE ST

2300 PLUM GROVE RD
2218 ALGONQUIN RD

ALGONQUIN RD / S NEW
WILKE RD

WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER
ACCIDENT

MOTORCYCLE COMPLAINT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
PREMISES CHECK

TRAFFIC STOP

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

TRAFFIC STOP

UNWANTED SUBJECT
SUBJECT STOP
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
WIRELESS 911 INFO
DOMESTIC

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
ALARM

ALARM

TRAFFIC STOP

ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

2/14/2023 7:53:10 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

2/14/2023 7:53:10 AM



