



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
2/13/2023		2118 PLUM GROVE RD	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/13/2023		3256 KIRCHOFF RD	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/13/2023		4015 ALGONQUIN RD	SUBJECT STOP	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/13/2023	RMP23-000417	3101 WILKE RD	AMBULANCE CALL	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/13/2023		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/13/2023	RMP23-000418	W ALGONQUIN RD / WEBER DR	TRAFFIC ARREST	REPORT WITH ARREST
2/13/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/13/2023		EB EUCLID EO RT53	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/13/2023		5619 LAVENDER CT	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/13/2023		APPROX LOC: QUENTIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/13/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/13/2023		4305 WEBER DR	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/13/2023	RMP23-000419	1000 S QUENTIN RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/13/2023		APPROX LOC: 3237 HAVENWOOD CT	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	
2/13/2023	RMP23-000420	2901 CENTRAL RD	THEFT	
2/13/2023		2901 CENTRAL RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/13/2023	RMP23-000421	1111 N ROHLWING RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/13/2023		APPROX LOC:3401 FREMONT ST	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/13/2023	RMP23-000422	3800 CENTRAL RD	INFO	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/13/2023	RMP23-000423	1460 GOLF RD	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/13/2023		1800 WINNETKA CIR	PUBLIC SERVICE	
2/13/2023		25 DUXBURY	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/13/2023		3606 FALCON CT N	AMBULANCE CALL	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
2/13/2023		2800 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/13/2023	RMP23-000424	1701 ALGONQUIN RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/13/2023		4305 WEBER DR	MOTORCYCLE COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
2/13/2023		2901 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/13/2023	RMP23-000425	4200 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/13/2023		APPROX LOC: 2704 GROUSE LN	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/13/2023		APPROX LOC:1701 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/13/2023		APPROX LOC:5104 TOLLVIEW DR	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/13/2023		APPROX LOC: 2159 KIRCHOFF RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/13/2023		5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	UNWANTED SUBJECT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
2/13/2023		2200 ALGONQUIN RD	SUBJECT STOP	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
2/13/2023		LAT: <42.052026> LONG: <-88.002462>	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/13/2023		3620 EDISON PL	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/13/2023		APPROX LOC:3612 KINGFISHER LN	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/13/2023		APPROX LOC:2 OLD HICKORY RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/13/2023		4730 ARBOR DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
2/13/2023		2106 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/13/2023	RMP23-000426	3900 OWL DR	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/13/2023		2602 DOVE ST	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
2/13/2023		2300 PLUM GROVE RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/13/2023		2218 ALGONQUIN RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/13/2023		ALGONQUIN RD / S NEW WILKE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER